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New York 
 
 

(GMT-4) 

GMT/ 
UTC 

United 
Kingdom 

 
(GMT+1) 

Hong Kong 
Singapore 

Perth 
(GMT+8) 

New 
Zealand 

Fiji 
(GMT+12) 

Program 

31 JUL 2022      
HKMS Programme: 

Led by Rachel Allison & Luiza Pereira 
6 AUG 2022      

7 AUG 2022       
  

  
TUESDAY 
9 AUGUST 

DAY 1 
  

5:00am 
 
 
 
 

6:00am 
6:15am 

 
 

 
7:00am 

 
7:30am 

0900 
 
 
 
 

1000 
1015 

 
 
 

1100 
 

1130 

10:00am 
 
 
 
 

11:00am 
11:15am 

 
 
 

12:00pm 
 

12:30pm 

5:00pm 
 
 
 
 

6:00pm 
6:15pm 

 
 
 

7:00pm 
 

7:30pm 

9:00pm 
 
 
 
 

10:00pm 
10:15pm 

 
 
 

11:00pm 
 

11:30pm 

Opening Worship: 
Introduction to the Theme 
Songs/prayers 
Drama 
Assembly Hymn 
Break 
World President Report including: 
Tree of Life – Ligia Istrate 
Website – Nicholas Connan 
Archivist – Judy Siaba 
Closing Devotion: 
Europe: Continental Area – LOVE 
Business Meeting: 
Voting Delegates only 
  

WEDNESDAY 
10 AUGUST 

DAY 2 
 

 5:00am 
 

5:30am 
 

6:30am 
7:30am 

 
8:30am 

 
9:00am 
9:30am 

0900 
 

0930 
 

1030 
1130 

 
1230 

 
1300 
1330 

10:00am 
 

10:30am 
 

11:30am 
12:30pm 

 
1:30pm 

 
2:00pm 
2:30pm 

5:00pm 
 

5:30pm 
 

6:30pm 
7:30pm 

 
8:30pm 

 
9:00pm 
9:30pm 

9:00pm 
 

9:30pm 
 

10:30pm 
11:30om 

 
12:30am* 

 
01:00am* 
01:30am* 

Opening Devotion: 
South Pacific Area – JOY  
Bible Study:  
Jill Baker 
Breakout Rooms + Break 
UN Reports:  
Matilda Johnson (World Vice-Pres) 
Closing Devotion: 
South Asia Area – PEACE 
Break 
Workshops: available via YouTube 
  

THURSDAY 
 11 AUGUST 

DAY 3 
  

5:00am 
 

5:30am 
 

6:30am 
7:00am 

 
8:00am 
8:30am 

 
9:00am 
9:30am 

0900 
 

0930 
 

1030 
1100 

 
1200 
1230 

 
1300 
1330 

10:00am 
 

10:30am 
 

11:30am 
12:00pm 

 
1:00pm 
1:30pm 

 
2:00pm 
2:30pm 

5:00pm 
 

5:30pm 
 

6:30pm 
7:00pm 

 
8:00pm 
8:30pm 

 
9:00pm 
9:30pm 

9:00pm 
 

9:30pm 
 

10:30pm 
11:00pm 

 
12:00am* 
12:30am* 

 
01:00am* 
01:30am* 

Opening Devotion: 
Latin America Area - PATIENCE 
Memorial Service:  
Led by Rev Jemima Amanor 
Break + Breakout Rooms 
Keynote Speaker: 
Amanda Khozi Mukwashi 
Breakout Rooms 
Closing Devotion: 
North America Area – KINDNESS  
Break 
Workshops: available via YouTube 
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FRIDAY 
 12 AUGUST 

DAY 4 

 
5:00am 

 
5:30am 

 
 
 
 
 

6:15am 
6:30am 

 
 
 

7:15am 
7:30am 

 
 
 

8:30am 
 

9:00am 
9:30am 

0900 
 

0930 
 
 
 
 

 
1015 
1030 

 
 
 

1115 
1130 

 
 
 

1230 
 

1300 
1330 

10:00am 
 

10:30am 
 
 
 
 
 

11:15am 
11:30am 

 
 
 

12:15pm 
12:30pm 

 
 
 

1:30pm 
 

2:00pm 
2:30pm 

5:00pm 
 

5:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 

6:15pm 
6:30pm 

 
 
 

7:15pm 
7:30pm 

 
 
 

8:30pm 
 

9:00pm 
9:30pm 

9:00pm 
 

9:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 

10:15pm 
10:30pm 

 
 
 

11:15pm 
11:30pm 

 
 
 

12:30am* 
 

01:00am* 
01:30am* 

Opening Devotion: 
East Asia Area – GOODNESS 
Introduction to Area Reports: 
Ann Connan (President Emerita) 
3 x Area Presentations: 
North America 
Latin America 
West Africa 
Break 
3 x Area Presentations: 
Southern & East Africa 
Europe: Britain & Ireland 
Europe: Continental 
Break 
3 x Area Presentations: 
South Asia 
East Asia 
South Pacific 
Closing Devotion: 
West Africa Area – FAITHFULNESS 
Break 
Workshops: available via YouTube 
  

SATURDAY 
 13 AUGUST 

DAY 5 

 
5:00am 

 
5:30am 
6:30am 
7:30am 
8:30am 

 
 

9:00am 
9:30am 

0900 
 

0930 
1030 
1130 
1230 

 
 

1300 
1330 

10:00am 
 

10:30am 
11:30am 
12:30pm 
1:30pm 

 
 

2:00pm 
2:30pm 

5:00pm 
 

5:30pm 
6:30pm 
7:30pm 
8:30pm 

 
 

9:00pm 
9:30pm 

9:00pm 
 

9:30pm 
10:30pm 
11:30pm 
12:30am* 

 
 

01:00am* 
01:30am* 

Opening Devotion: 
Southern & East Africa – GENTLENESS  
HKMS Presentation 
Break + Breakout Rooms 
Action Plan 
Closing Devotion:  
Europe: Britain & Ireland Area –  
   SELF CONTROL 
Break 
Workshops: available via YouTube 
  

SUNDAY 
 14 AUGUST 

DAY 6 
 

5:00am –  
7:30am 

 

0900 –  
1130 

 

10:00am –  
12:30pm 

 

5:00pm – 
7:30pm 

 

9:00pm – 
11:30pm 

 

Closing Worship, including 
Commissioning new officers: Led by: 

• World President – Alison Judd 

• Assembly Music Director –  
Rev Amelia Koh-Butler 

• Bishop Rosemarie Wenner  
  

 


